

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-0337	Version:	1	Name:	Hydrology And Creek Restoration Design Services		
Туре:	City Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/26/2006			In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council		
On agenda:	6/13/2006			Final action:	6/20/2006		
Title:	Subject:Hydrology And Creek Restoration Design ServicesFrom:Public Works AgencyRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing Amendment No. 1 To Increase The Not-To-ExceedAmounts Of Professional Services Agreements Previously Awarded For As-Needed CreekRestoration Design Services And Related Technical Assistance, As Follows: To Moffatt And NicholEngineers, An Increase From \$200,000 To \$350,000; To Wolfe Mason Associates, Inc., An IncreaseFrom \$200,000 To \$350,000; To Wreco, An Increase From \$200,000 To \$350,000; To Jones AndStokes Associates, An Increase From \$250,000 To \$400,000, and; To Amphion Environmental, AnIncrease From \$250,000 To \$400,000						
Sponsors:	Oakland Public Works Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. View Report	.pdf, 2. Vie	w Su	pplemental Repo	ort.pdf, 3. 79964 CMS.pdf		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2006	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/13/2006	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/27/2006	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

## Subject:Hydrology And Creek Restoration Design ServicesFrom:Public Works Agency

**Recommendation: Adopt A** Resolution Authorizing Amendment No. 1 To Increase The Not-To-Exceed Amounts Of Professional Services Agreements Previously Awarded For As-Needed Creek Restoration Design Services And Related Technical Assistance, As Follows: To Moffatt And Nichol Engineers, An Increase From \$200,000 To \$350,000; To Wolfe Mason Associates, Inc., An Increase From \$200,000 To \$350,000; To Wreco, An Increase From \$200,000 To \$350,000; To Jones And Stokes Associates, An Increase From \$250,000 To \$400,000 To \$350,000; To Jones And Stokes Associates, An Increase From \$250,000 To \$400,000 To \$400,000 To \$400,000